CANVASS RESOLUTION NO. 09012020

WHEREAS, the general election for the City of Elba was duly and legally held on Tuesday, August 25, 2020, as provided by law, and

WHEREAS, the municipal governing body of the City of Elba met on this 1st day of September, 2020, all members thereof being present, at 12:00 o'clock p.m., and has canvassed the returns, and has ascertained and determined the number of votes received by each candidate, and

WHEREAS, the said municipal governing body has ascertained and determined the result of said election as follows:

	Elba Church			
Candidate:	of Christ Machine #1	Absentee	Provisionals	Total Votes
Cooper, Chelsea	139	. 3	0	142
Johnson, Tim	266	12	0	278
Maddox, Tom	265	18	0	283
Total Votes	670	33	0	703

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Elba, Alabama as follows:

1. That no candidate received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor, and that Tim Johnson and Tom Maddox received the most and second most votes cast for that office, therefore, a runoff election between said candidates is hereby ordered to be held on Tuesday, October 6, 2020, pursuant to the requirements of Section 11-46-20 et seq., of the Alabama Code of 1975, as amended.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 1st day of September, 2020.

	mileselvik
	Mickey, Murdock, Mayor
	Johnathan Lockett, District 1 Council
	Gappa Wise, District 2 Council
	John Burnser
	Jane Brunson, District 3 Council
	1 min
	/Tom Maddox, District 4 Council
	A Dilli-
	A.R. Williams, District 5 Council
Attest: Hall	
Sally Bane, City Clerk	

Certificate of Election

State of Alabama Coffee County City of Elba

The undersigned herby certify that the official canvass of the votes cast in the general municipal election in the City of Elba, Alabama, on August 25, 2020, shows that no candidate received a majority of the votes cast for the office of Mayor, and that Tim Johnson and Tom Maddox received the most and second most votes cast for that office, therefore, a runoff election between said candidates is hereby ordered to be held on Tuesday, October 6, 2020

Adopted pursuant to the requirements of Section 11-46-20 et seq. of the Alabama Code of 1975, as amended, this $1^{\rm st}$ day of September, 2020.

Muedock
Mickey, Murdock, Mayor
Johnathan Lockett, District 1 Council
Gappa Wise, District 2 Council
Valle Brusian
Jane Brunson, District 3 Council
2 mm
Fom Maddox, District 4 Council
A Bui
A.R. Williams, District 5 Council

Attest: Sally Bane, City Clerk